
Dear Parents of Bus Students:                                                    UPDATED 8.19.2025                         ​   
 
South Routt School District is looking forward to providing another year of safe and efficient school bus 
transportation for South Routt children in 2025-2026.  The first day of school is Tuesday, August 19, 
2025.. You must arrange for your child to be properly supervised before boarding and after disembarking 
from the school bus.  
 

Please see attached bus schedule for APPROXIMATE TIMES (SUBJECT TO CHANGE) and bus stops. Have 
your students arrive 10 minutes prior to scheduled time. . 
 

Please remember school bus transportation is a privilege for students, and not something the district is 
required to provide.  South Routt School District expects all students to behave in a safe and respectful 
manner at all times.  Please support your child to meet this behavior expectation. Behavior issues will be 
referred to the building principal and dean of students. 
 

South Routt School District will continue to have an emergency line should unforeseen circumstances arise 
regarding bus transportation.  Please contact Del Bostock (970)870-2690. 
 
  

 

Bus McCoy / Yampa                                                  
MORNING:  
PICK UP: 
McCoy @  7:00 am 
Tree Farm  
Toponas  
Finger Rock  
RCR 6D 
** Drop off at Elementary 7:30 am 
** Pick up HS/MS students at 7:40 am @ Elem  
** Pick up Phippsburg 7:45 am 
** Drop off at 7:55 AM HS Commons Area. 
AFTERNOON: 
Leave HS Commons  at 4:05 pm  
** Drop Phippsburg off 4:10 pm 
** Drop off 4:15 pm at Elementary 
** Pick up Elementary 4:15 pm  
DROPS OFF: 
RCR 6D 
Finger Rock 
Toponas 4:30 pm 
MP 24 
Tree Farm 
McCoy at 5:00 pm.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Bus - Hwy 131 / Oak Creek 
MORNING: 
PICK UP:  
Highway 131 @ RCR 179 @  7:20 am 
County Shop at 7:28 AM  
Town Hall  
Decker Park 
HS Commons  
** Drop off at HS Commons Area at 7:35 am 
Community Center 
** Drop off at Preschool at 8:00 am 
** Elementary at 8:03. 
AFTERNOON: 
Leave Yampa at 3:45 pm 
PICKUP: 
HS Commons @  4:05 pm 
DROP OFF: 
Community Center 
Decker Park   
Town Hall  
County Shop  
North Highway 131 @ 179  at 4:20 pm 

 
Bus -  Stagecoach - UPDATED TIMES 
MORNING: 
PICK UP: 
Schussmark Gazebo 7:10 am 
Eagles Watch at 7:15 am 
Coyote Run 7:18 am 
Eagles Nest 7:20 am 
Ormega Way 7:23 am 
** FireHouse turn around  
(THIS IS NOT A BUS STOP). 
DROP OFF: 
HS Commons at 7:40 am 
*PICK UP ELEM STUDENT IN PBURG 7:50 am 
** Drop off at Preschool at 8:00 am 
** Drop off at Elementary at 8:02 am 
AFTERNOON: 
Leave Yampa at 3:45 PM.  
*DROP OFF ELEM STUDENTS IN PBURG 3:55 pm 
PICK UP: 
HS Commons 4:05 PM 
DROPS OFF: 
** Schussmark Gazebo 4:18 PM 
** Coyote Run 4:20 PM 
** Eagles Watch at 4:23 PM  
** Ormega Way 4:40 PM  
FireHouse turnaround  
(THIS IS NOT A BUS STOP) .  
 
 
*****ROCK POINT TRAIL IS NOT A BUS STOP,  
THE BUS WILL NOT STOP AT THIS LOCATION**** 



 

TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE​ ​         
  
 
 


